



\$~48 to 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(48) W.P.(C) 13546/2023

HARI PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr.Shreenath A.Khemka, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Sub Ram Niwas (HQ DGBR)

(49) W.P.(C) 14422/2023 & CM APPL. 57129/2023

MANJIT SINGH PUNIA AND ORS.Petitioner
Through: Mr.Shreenath A.Khemka, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr.V.P.Singh Charak,
Ms.Shubhra Parashar,
Mr.P.P.Singh, advs. for UOI.
Sub Ram Niwas (HQ DGBR)

(50)+ W.P.(C) 15860/2023

SANJEET SINGH TOMAR AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr.Shreenath A.Khemka, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Gagan Kumar, SPC with
Ms.Puja Jakhar, Adv.
Sub Ram Niwas (HQ DGBR).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR



ORDER

12.11.2024

%

1. In spite of opportunity granted, the counter affidavit has not been filed. As a last opportunity, counter affidavit be filed within six weeks, failing which the opportunity to file the counter affidavit shall stand closed.
2. In case, the counter affidavit is filed, rejoinder thereto may be filed within three weeks thereafter.
3. List on 24th April, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

RN/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any